Analog to Potentiometer v1     ATP168
DESCRIPTION
The ATP168 is an isolating signal converter that can convert most process
signals into a potentiometer output. The potentiometer consists of a series of
true resistors that can be switched with 1 in 255 (8 bit) resolution.
Typical applications:
 Replace mechanical pot used for control of existing machinery;
 Automatic control of gain or offset in instrumentation;

Tel: (02) 8825 9295 www.apcs.net.au
Page: 1
TYPE NO. DESIGNATION
Power Supply:
1 = 90-280Vac 50/60Hz (65-280Vdc). *) 6 = 8 - 60Vdc.
*) 3 = 16-48Vac 50/60Hz (10-60Vdc)
Input:
01 = Process link table 1.
*) 02 = Millivolt link table 2.
*) 03 = RTD.
*) 04 = Thermocouple.
*) 05 = Frequency.  Calibration range 0 - 10Hz...0 - 5kHz   (Sine, Triangle)
Sensitivity: 200mVpp. (70mVrms) min. 22Vpp. max (Square, Pulse).
*) 06 = Pulse input from NAMUR proximity sensor or passive device (contact, open collector).
Auxiliary supply of 8Vdc at terminal 8, other data as option 05.
*) 07 = Bipolar / millivolt. (±0.5mV to ±2kV bipolar) (1mV to 2kV unipolar).
It may be more cost effective to use an alternate range.
*) 08 = Resistance (constant current excitation).
*) 09 = Pote  ntiometer 3W voltage excited.
Potentiometer:
1 = 1k
2 = 2k
3 = 5k
4 = 10k
5 = 20k
6 = 50k
7 = 100k
8 = 200k
*) 9 = 73 to 201R,  Cal:  ~ 80.3 to 194.1 Ohm
A = 470R
Potentiometer values less than 1k have reduced linearity.
Connection:
2 = 2 wire *) 3 = 3 wire
Options:
00 = None. *) 08 = Customised response time.
Process link table 1  SW1
Input 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
4-20mA X X X X
0-1mA X X X X
0-10mA X X X X X
0-20mA X X X X
0-1V X X X
0-2V X X
0-5V X X
1-5V X X
0-10V X
Millivolt link table 2  SW1
Input 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8